© Danfoss | DCS (im) | 2021.01
The compact high temperature pressure
transmitter is designed for use in almost all
industrial applications, and offers a reliable
pressure measurement, even under harsh
environmental conditions.
The flexible pressure transmitter program covers
different output signals, absolute or gauge

Electrical connections
7 | AI366219695189en-000202 © Danfoss | DCS (im) | 2021.01
Type code C8 D9 G1
ISO 15170-A1-3.2-Sn
Bayonet
AMP 173065, male
Flying leads 125 mm
AMP Econoseal
J series (male)
Ambient temperature  -40 – 85 °C  -40 – 85 °C  -30 – 85 °C
Enclosure
(IP protection fulfilled together with
mating connector)
IP67/IP69 IP67 IP67
Material
Glass filled
polyester PBT 2)
Glass filled
polyester, PBT 2)
Glass filled
polyamide, PA 6.61)
Electrical connection,
4 – 20 mA output
(2 wire)
-
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2:  - supply
Pin 3: not used
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply/common
Pin 3:     not used
Electrical connection,
0 – 5 V, 1 – 5 V, 1 – 6 V,
0 – 10 V, 1 – 10 V output
-
Pin 1: + supply